22nd Real Time Conference (Virtual)
Development of next-generation timing system for
the Japan Proton Accelerator Research Complex
Fumihiko Tamura,
Hiroki Takahashi, Norihiko Kamikubota, Yuichi Ito,
Naoki Hayashi
J-PARC Center
October 2020

• Reference trigger generated by counting clocks
• Timing transmitter module sends serialized 32-bit
type code prior to reference trigger
- MSB: special flag
- Each 8-bit for linac, RCS, MR. 7-bit reserved
• Three signals sent to facilities via fanout and E/O
RT2020, F. Tamura Development of next-generation timing system for the Japan Proton Accelerator Research Complex 11
Timing receiver station in the facilities
timing receiver module 1
trig / gate fanout
to accelerator devices
O/E
trig, clk, type
(optical)
trig, clk, type
(electrical)
timing receiver module 2
daisy
chain
trig / gate fanout
trig / gate
(LVDS)
trig / gate
(TTL)
• Three delivered optical signals are input to
the timing receiver module via O/E
• Receiver module picks up control word from
LUT by taking specified 8-bit from the
32-bit type code
• Behaves as the operating principle in
previous slide
• 96 MHz delay counter clock from 12 MHz
clock by PLL
• Output level converted NIM modules
• Daisy chain possible
RT2020, F. Tamura Development of next-generation timing system for the Japan Proton Accelerator Research Complex 12
Original timing system works nicely
The original timing system working without major problems since 2006.
The stable / precise timing system serving the high intensity beam operation.
RCS 1 MW continuous operation demo:
Longer run for MLF 1MW test (10.5 hours, July 3 2019)
Beam power and H0 dump current (in red, no charge exchange
efficiency degradation) at 1MW test (from 11:32 to 22:00)
1000kW
500kW
0kW
12:00 22:0016:00 18:00 20:0014:0010:00
14:25 (MPS)
Li HVDC11 5m35s
15:38 (MPS)
Li RFQ  0m56s
19:15 (MPS)
Li RFQ 0m56s
0.0